



Longs Peak Rocky Mountain National Park

1000 Highway 36
Estes Park, CO 80517-8397

Estes Park Police - 911
Park Dispatch - 970-586-1203

Trail	---	Waypoint	★
Route	- - - -	Summit	▲
Parking	P	Mileage	45
Ranger Station	RA		
Restrooms	TR		
Camping	Ⓜ		

Please practice Minimum Impact Usage.

interval	mile	location
0.00	0.00	Longs Peak Trailhead
0.50	0.50	Eugina Mine Jct
1.50	2.00	Alpine Brook Bridge
0.50	2.50	Jims Grove Jct
0.80	3.30	Chasm Lake Jct
1.00	4.30	Granite Pass
1.50	5.80	Boulderfield

interval	mile	location
0.00	0.00	Keyhole Route (fr Boulderfield)
0.30	0.90	Keyhole - Ledges
0.35	1.25	End Ledge - Bottom of Trough
0.15	1.40	Top of Trough - Start Narrows
0.10	1.50	End Narrows - Start Homestretch
0.10	1.50	Longs Peak Summit
Total Keyhole distance - 7.3m - one way (at least)		

interval	mile	location
0.00	0.00	The Loft Route - Meeker (fr Chasm Lake Jct)
0.75	1.45	Loft Ledge
0.35	2.20	The Loft
0.10	2.30	Shoulder
0.10	2.30	Mount Meeker Summit
Total Loft distance - 5.6m - one way		

The graphic style for the trails include red dots spaced .25 miles apart.
The .25 mileage dots begin at the trailhead or trail junction.
Red distances are given between red stars - waypoints.

NAD27 CONUS Datum
Universal Transverse Mercator Zone 13
On 03/11/2013 the magnetic declination
is +9.0° changing by -0.13° per year



Scale 1:9,000

